
From: Jim Dadson  
Sent: Monday, June 6, 2022 2:49 PM 
To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 
Cc: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola 
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Raika 
Sheppard <raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli 
<carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; 
Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Greg Beros 
<greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; Darlene Joslin <darlene.joslin@richmondhill.ca>; 
Stephen Huycke <stephen.huycke@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz 
<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; info@cagrichmondhill.com 
Subject: Beros moton 
  
I urge Council members to not vote in favour of this motion.  This $139,000+ of 
taxpayers money which should be returned to city coffers. 
  
In an earlier matter, Mr. Perrrelli was not penalized financially by Council for 
misconduct, while Council did punish Karen Cilevitz, depriving her of months of income. 
  
A better motion for a Council member to put forward would be to reverse or reduce her 
penalty. 
  
Jim Dadson  
Ward 6 
 
106 Gordon Rowe Cres. 
Richmond  Hill, ON 
L4C 8R1 


